35-

APN: 21-332-03-

1420-33-310-014

Affix R.P.T.T. \$

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jolene M. Davis 2677 Wildhorse Lane Minden, NV 89423 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2018-910642/ 02/21/2018 01:13 PM

LINDA D. HESS, ATTY

Total:\$35.00

Pos=3



00069195201809106420030032

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Jolene M. Davis, an unmarried woman,

in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Jolene M. Davis, Trustee of the Jolene Davis Family Trust

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 21-332-03, specifically described as follows:

Lot 174, in Block C, as set forth on FINAL MAP OF WILDHORSE UNIT 5, a Planned Unit Development filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County State of Nevada on January 27, 1993, in Book 193, page 3800 as Document No. 29H25H, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- 2. Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my/our hand(s) on August 20, 2016

M.

Jolene M. Davis

Acknowledgement

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

State of California County of Mono

On August 30, 2016, before me, Linda D. Hess O'Dell, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOLENE M. DAVIS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

LINDA D. HESS O'DELL
Commission # 2048147
Notary Public - California
Mano County
My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2017

| STATE OF NEVADA | |
|--|--|
| DECLARATION OF VALUE | |
| 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) | |
| a) 21-332-03- b) 1420-33-310-014 | ^ |
| | |
| c) | \ \ |
| d) | \ \ |
| 2 Toma of Dogward | \ \ |
| 2. Type of Property: | \ \ |
| a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res | |
| c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| e) \(\sqrt{Apt. Bldg} \) Comm'l/Ind'l | BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING: |
| g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home | NOTES: VERI LED TRUST - |
| i) U Other | FER LINDA HESS-TRANSFER IS |
| , | Without Consideration |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: | \$\$0.00 |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) | (\$0.00 |
| Transfer Tax Value: | \$\$0.00 |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due: | \$\$0.00 |
| | |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: | . \/ / |
| a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Seb. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer into | |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption. transfer into | , a tust |
| | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10 | 0.00% |
| 3. Tartar morest. Teresinage being transferred. 10 | <u>0.90</u> / |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe | enalty of perjury pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS |
| 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the | |
| | tiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the |
| parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempt | |
| result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a | |
| | |
| Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join | tly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. |
| | Ha + |
| Signature Joine Duis | Capacity Mantai |
| | a la faith |
| Signature Gune Nous | Capacity Monte |
| SELLED (CDANTOD) INFORMATION | DINED (CDANTEE) INCODMATION |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) | BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) |
| (REQUIRED) | (REQUIRED) |
| Print Name: Jolene M. Davis | Print Name: Jolene M. Davis, Trustee Jolene Davis Family Trust |
| | Address: 2677 Wildhorse Lane #5 |
| | City: Minden |
| | State: NV Zip:89423 |
| | 1 |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING | |
| (required if not the seller or buyer) | |
| Print Name: JOLENG DONIS | Escrow # |
| Address: 2677 WILD NOTS. LN | . |
| City: State: NV State: NV | |
| (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED) | |